# OP \$240.00 57641

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Relay, Inc.	FORMERLY Republic Wireless, Inc.	06/08/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DISH Wireless L.L.C.	
Street Address:	9601 S. Meridian Blvd.	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5764161	REPUBLIC
Registration Number:	5623458	
Registration Number:	5623457	REPUBLIC WIRELESS
Registration Number:	5623456	REPUBLIC WIRELESS
Registration Number:	5336257	BONDED CALLING
Registration Number:	5129823	REPUBLIC REFUND
Registration Number:	4201429	REPUBLIC WIRELESS
Registration Number:	4175756	
Registration Number:	4174760	REPUBLIC WIRELESS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3032680065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: efs@adseroip.com

Correspondent Name: lan L. Saffer, Adsero IP

Address Line 1: 8210 Southpark Terrace

Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1224.01 Republic Wireless

TRADEMARK REEL: 007324 FRAME: 0887

900623265

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan Saffer	
SIGNATURE:	/ils/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Republic Assignment - Fully Executed#page1.tif		
source=Republic Assignment - Fully Executed#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007324 FRAME: 0888

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between Relay, Inc. (formerly known as Republic Wireless, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, having an address at 940 Main Campus Drive, Suite 300, Raleigh, NC 27606, USA ("ASSIGNOR"), and DISH Wireless L.L.C., a Colorado limited liability company, having a place of business at 9601 S. Meridian Blvd., Englewood, CO 80112, USA ("ASSIGNEE"), as follows:

## RECITALS

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 12, 2021 and a Bill of Sale and Assignment and Assumption Agreement effective as of May 1, 2021, pursuant to which ASSIGNOR sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE, among other assets, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A below, together with all registrations and applications for registration therefor, and all rights to sue and recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks in the United States, being collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS;" and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR wish to execute a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

### AGREEMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

- 1. Confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the whole entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS, and all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of any or all the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS in the United States.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue or transfer all the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

The parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Agreement effective as of the last date entered below.

DISH WIDELESS I. I. C.

B 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	AP AW CA YY MAGAMAMAY AND MAGAMA
ву: 1/20 Д	ву: М Ж
Name: Peka Holthausen	Name: Nex Goutten
Title: General Counsel	Title: Directed + Server Corporate Course It
Date: June 8, 202	Date: June 8, 2021

RELAY, INC.

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date/ Registration Date	International Class	Status
REPUBLIC	87429973 / 5764161	04/28/2017 / 05/28/2019	9, 38, 42	Registered
	87429961 /5623458	04/28/2017 / 12/04/2018	9, 42	Registered
republic	87429957 /5623457	04/28/2017 / 12/04/2018	9, 42	Registered
REPUBLIC WIRELESS	87429953 / 5623456	04/28/2017 / 12/04/2018	9, 42	Registered
BONDED CALLING	87042879 / 5336257	05/19/2016 / 11/14/2017	38	Registered
REPUBLIC REFUND	86684031 / 5129823	07/06/2015 / 01/24/2017	36, 38	Registered
republic	85500675 / 4201429	12/21/2011 / 09/04/2012	38	Registered
	85528166 / 4175756	01/30/2012 / 07/17/2012	38	Registered
REPUBLIC WIRELESS	85468489 / 4174760	11/09/2011 / 07/17/2012	38	Registered